Assignment

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE;	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee, misspelled on the Assignment/Notice of Recordation as "Brandon" Holdings Pty. Ltd." previously recorded on Reel 004776 Frame 0917. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the Assignee is "Branson Holdings Pty. Ltd.".		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technical Edge Pty. Ltd.		(U3/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Branson Holdings Pty. Ltd.
Street Address:	26 Forbes Street
City:	Devonport, Tasmania
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	7310
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
,	Registration Number:	3110693	PIVOT PEGZ
	and the second section is a second section of the se	(** ***********************************	THE COURT CONTRACTOR OF COLUMN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2033663560

Phone:

203-366-3560

Email:

wsapone@cssiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. SAPONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0932 05/31/2012 11:08 Assignment 12033356779

COLMAN SUDOL SAPONE

PAGE 05/09

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 1:

Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.

Address Line 2:

714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4:

Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

780/9-1943

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

William J. Sapone

Address Line 1:

Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.

Address Line 2:

714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4:

Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William J. Sapone

Signature:

/WJS/

Date:

05/23/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=9-1943CorAssignment#page1.tif

source=9-1943CorAssignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM235916

Receipt Date:

05/23/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0933

900223911 05/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee, mis-spelled on the Assignment/Notice of Recordation as "Brandon" Holdings Pty. Ltd." previously recorded on Reel 004776 Frame 0917. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the Assignee is "Branson Holdings Pty. Ltd.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technical Edge Pty. Ltd.		103/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Branson Holdings Pty. Ltd.	
Street Address:	26 Forbes Street	
City:	evonport, Tasmania	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	7310	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3110693	PIVOT PEGZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033663560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: wsapone@cssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. SAPONE
Address Line 1: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.

Address Line 2: 714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 780/9-1943

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0934 - 540,00 31106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Technical Edge Pty Ltd (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States trademark registration number 3,110,693, for the trademark PIVOT PEGZ registered on 27 June 2006, and Branson

WHERAS Brandon Holdings Pty Ltd (ASSIGNEE) of 26 Forbes Street, Devonport, Tasmania 7310, Australia wishes to acquire the trademark and the registration therefore;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark effective as of 4/9/2004

<u>Appointment of Domestic Representative</u>

The Assignee hereby appoints as its domestic representative Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C., whose postal address is 714 Colorado Avenue, Bridgeport GT 06605, U.S.A., telephone number (203) 366-3560, upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

March 30, 2012

Technical Edge Pty Ltd (Assignor

BY: Mr. Allen Smith TITLE: Director

Branson Holdings Pty Ltd (Assignee)

BY: Mr. Allen Smith TITLE: Director

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Technical Edge Pty Ltd (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States trademark registration number 3,110,693, for the trademark PIVOT PEGZ registered on 27 June 2006, and

WHERAS Brandon Holdings Pty Ltd (ASSIGNEE) of 26 Forbes Street, Devonport, Tasmania 7310, Australia wishes to acquire the trademark and the registration therefore;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark effective as of $4 \frac{9}{200}$

<u>Appointment of Domestic Representative</u>

The Assignee hereby appoints as its domestic representative Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C., whose postal address is 714 Colorado Avenue, Bridgeport CT 06605, U.S.A., telephone number (203) 366-3560, upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

March 30, 2012

Technical Edge Pty Ltd (Assignor)

BY: Mr. Allen Smith TITLE: Director

Branson Holdings Pty Ltd (Assignee

BY: Mr. Allen Smith TITLE: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 05/23/2012